
Tables of Eligibility, Need and Payment Standards.

Table of Payment Standards – Nonexempt Assistance Units

From September 1, 2016 to September 30, 2016, inclusive, the appropriate Payment Standard shall be increased by $250 for each eligible applicant and client under age 19.

Note:  The Legislature authorized a nonrecurring $250 clothing allowance in September 2016 for each eligible applicant or client under age 19.  The Payment Standards specified in 106 CMR 204.420 (for exempt) and 106 CMR 204.425 (for nonexempt) are therefore increased by $250.

Assistance

A.
Payment Standard


B.
Payment Standard
Unit Size 


No Rent Allowance



With Rent Allowance
     1




$378.00




$418.00

     2




  478.00




  518.00

     3




  578.00




  618.00

     4




  673.00




  713.00

     5




  772.00




  812.00

     6



              872.00



              912.00

     7



              971.00



           1,011.00

     8



           1,067.00



           1,107.00

     9



           1,165.00



           1,205.00

     10



           1,263.00



           1,303.00

Incremental



  103.00




  103.00


